

**S.C. No. 16 of 2024 (POCSO)**  
**Mal P.S Case No. 135/2024 dated 10.03.2024**  
**u/s 6 of POCSO Act**

**Order Dated 11.11.2024**

Date is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP in charge found present.

No witness turned up.

PO has retired.

Fix 17.01.2025 for appearance if on bail and evidence of complainant.

Dict & Corrected by me

i/c Addl. Sessions Judge  
FTC 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

I/C Addl. Sessions Judge  
FTC 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri