

**S.C. No. 16 of 2024 (POCSO)**  
**Mal P.S Case No. 135/2024 dated 10.03.2024**  
**u/s 6 of POCSO Act**

**Order Dated 06.09.2025**

Accused is absent.  
Date is fixed for evidence.  
None appeared for the accused.  
Ld.PP is present.  
The case is adjourned.  
Fix:12.12.2025 for evidence of complainant.  
Issue summons accordingly. Alamat if any be produced.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Mal, Jalpaiguri